IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY THE HONORABLE MILTON A. KLUDT, DISTRICT COURT JUDGE OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT ON MAY 31, 1989, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES 490.124, SUBDIVISION 2, AND FOR AN EXTENSION OF THE TERM OF THE SAID HONORABLE MILTON A. KLUDT UP TO AND INCLUDING MAY 31, 1989.

WHEREAS, The Honorable Milton A. Kludt, having made application to the said undersigned Governor Rudy Perpich, in a letter dated May 18, 1988, for full retirement at the close of business on May 31, 1989, and for an extension of his present term until said date; and

WHEREAS, the said Judge Milton A. Kludt will have served continuously as Probate and County Court Judge since August 4, 1969 and as District Court Judge since July 1, 1985; and

WHEREAS, the said Judge Milton A. Kludt will have reached the age of 70 years on May 31, 1989; and

WHEREAS, M.S. 490.124, Subd. 2, requires the Governor to make a written order accepting such retirement application and extending such term of office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the aforementioned statutes. do hereby order that the present term of office for said Judge Milton A. Kludt be, and it hereby is, extended to and including May 31, 1989 and further order that retirement benefits commence, as provided by law, at the close of business on the 31st day of May, 1989.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I do hereunto set my hand and seal this first day of July, 1988.

> RUDY PERPICH, Governor State of Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTAL TATE OF MINNESOTA foan (Indusor DEPARTMENT OF STATE JOAN ANDERSON GROWE

FILED

Secretary of State

JUL 6 1988

Jan Archer Hose 138271 Secretary of State